
Yonkers Public Schools City of Yonkers - Board of Contract and Supply Worksheet Printed 10/1/2024 9:15 AM

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR NEW CONTRACTS

Vendor Name:

Term/Duration of Contract:

Amount of Contract:

Account: (general fund, grant, capital)

Scope/Services:

Form of Procurement Undertaken: (GML 103-competitive

sealed bidding; GML 104b-not subject to competitive sealed

bidding)

Manager and Department Requesting Services:

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENTS

Contract No. / Vendor Name: Westchester Jewish Community Services (WJCS)

Original Term of Contract: December 1,2023 - June 30,2024

Original Amount of Contract & Date of BOE/BOCS Approval: 25500 Contract # -2024-00000602

To provide services to Yonkers Public Schools students in grades six through twelve (middle

school and high school), focuses on increasing awareness of the dangers of using substances,
especially those that may contain Fentanyl, other opioids, and/or other adulterants and

contaminants, through a combination of information sharing, knowledge building, skills
development and norms clarification.Scope:

Details of Previous Amendments:

The purpose of this amendment is to extend the terms of the resolution to

December 1,2023 - June 30,2025.Details of New Amendment:

490-5241-24H343-2110-B2300 (Opioid Settlement Special Projects)
Contract # 2024-00000602Account:(general fund, grant, capital)

Form of procurement:(GML 103-GML 104b) GML-104B

Dr. Stephanie McCaskill

Associate Superintendent

Office of Student Support ServicesManager and Department Requesting Services:


